
 

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छत्तीसगढ़) 

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) 

Tatibandh, GE Road, 

Raipur-492 099 (CG) 

www.aiimsraipur.edu.in 

Tender Enquiry No.  ADMIN/Tender/ Mechanized & Automated Cleaning/1/2013 

 

Corrigendum for Mechanized & Automated Cleaning Tender 

Page no / 
Clause no / 
Point no 

Existing sentence To be read as 

As all pages 
in tender 

Last Date & Time Of Submission Of Tender: 

30-12-2013, upto 3.00 PM 
Last Date & Time Of Submission Of Tender: 

07-01-2014, upto 3.00 PM 

As all pages 
in tender 

Last Date & Time of opening tender:  

30-12-2013, upto 3.00 PM 

Last Date & Time of opening tender:  

07-01-2014, upto 3.30 PM 

As all pages 
in tender 

Date And Time Of Opening Of Technical & 

Financial Bids:  06-01-2014 upto 3.00 PM 

Date And Time Of Opening Of Technical & 

Financial Bids:  14-01-2014 upto 3.00 PM 

Page no. 19 
Form ‘H’ 
Point no. 4 

Water dry vaccum cleaner Dry vaccum cleaner 

Page no. 24 
Point 6 
Addendum 

 6. PENALTIES  

(A) Schedule-1 
Attached in Annexure-A 

Page no. 24 
Point 6 

6. PENALTIES 

 
a. If the quality of work is found un- satisfactory or 

any such complaint in this regards is registered 

either by patients or the hospital staff, a penalty 

of ₹1000/-day for inside area of work place will 

be charged to the contractor per instance per day. 

b. It is mandatory that the supervisor should be 

present on daily basis. If the same is found to be 

absent, an alternative arrangement needs to be 

done within 2 hours, failing which a penalty of ₹ 

1000/- per instance will be charged. 

c. If during inspection, the workers are not found in 

uniform, a penalty of ₹1000/- per employee will 

be charged per instance per day. 

d. If the contractor fails to dispose the garbage in 

any day & any locations, the penalty shall be 

imposed @2000/- per day/location and garbage 

may b e disposed off at his risk & cost at the 

direction of AO. 

6. PENALTIES 

(B) Schedule-2 
a. If the quality of work is found un- satisfactory or 

any such complaint in this regards is registered 

either by patients or the hospital staff, a penalty 

of ₹1000/-day for inside area of work place will 

be charged to the contractor per instance per day. 

b. It is mandatory that the supervisor should be 

present on daily basis. If the same is found to be 

absent, an alternative arrangement needs to be 

done within 2 hours, failing which a penalty of ₹ 

1000/- per instance will be charged. 

c. If during inspection, the workers are not found in 

uniform, a penalty of ₹1000/- per employee will 

be charged per instance per day. 

d. If the contractor fails to dispose the garbage in 

any day & any locations, the penalty shall be 

imposed @2000/- per day/location and garbage 

may b e disposed off at his risk & cost at the 

direction of AO. 

Page no. 62 
Annexure-F 
Addendum 

LIST OF AREAS 

Attached as Annexure –F 

LIST OF AREAS  

Attached as Annexure –F1 

 

Page no. 64 Total Yearly Amount Schedule wise.  
Schedule I ₹_____________/ Per Month 

Schedule II ₹_____________/ Per Month 

Total ₹_____________/ Per Month 

(Total Amount 

in words)  
 

 

Deleted. 

 

 Administrative Officer 
AIIMS, Raipur 

http://www.aiimsraipur.edu.in/


Annexure-A 

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, RAIPUR 

Score Report for the Month of ______________ 
 

Name of Ward/Unit _______________________ 

 
S.No. Date Cleaning of 

Floor 
Cleaning of 

Wall, Doors, 
Windows 

Cleaning of 
Table, Beds, 
Instruments 

Dress code/ 
Attitude 

Obeying of 
workers 

Aggregated 

Total 20 20 20 20 20 100 

1 01-01-2014       

2 02-01-2014       

3 03-01-2014       

4 04-01-2014       

5 05-01-2014       

6 06-01-2014       

7 07-01-2014       

8 08-01-2014       

9 09-01-2014       

10 10-01-2014       

11 11-01-2014       

12 12-01-2014       

13 13-01-2014       

14 14-01-2014       

15 15-01-2014       

16 16-01-2014       

17 17-01-2014       

18 18-01-2014       

19 19-01-2014       

20 20-01-2014       

21 21-01-2014       

22 22-01-2014       

23 23-01-2014       

24 24-01-2014       

25 25-01-2014       

26 26-01-2014       

27 27-01-2014       

28 28-01-2014       

29 29-01-2014       

30 30-01-2014       

31 31-01-2014       

Total Score  = AVERAGE score for the month / 30   

Note:-  
 All unit of the Hospital Designated by Medical Superintendent / Management will use the same score card.  
 Average score of every unit same thus total average of all units will be taken as a find consideration. 
 The outcome of the average percentages score will be considered as a figure/data for the find payment for that month. 

 Suppose in a given month, total average score of all units derived as 80% then, the payment to successful bidder will be 80% of 

their quoted figure. 
 

 
Signature of Unit Incharge 



Annexure –F 
 
 

LIST OF AREAS (existing table) 

Name of Building Floor area (ex. 
Common area and 

toilet) in Sqm 

Floor area of 
common area in 

Sqm 

Number of 
Toilets (WCs) 

Trauma 4600 1550 43 

Ayush+PMR 2750 2830 60 

Hospital (A block LG+G+3) 3400 1100 58 

Service Bldgs (Work shop, BMW, AC Plant, 
MRS, SS-2, laundry) 

3624 200 16 

Area of Road, Footpath, park open area 25000 sqm 

 

 

 

 

Annexure –F1 
 
 

LIST OF AREAS (updated table) 

Name of Building Floor area (ex. 
Common area and 

toilet) in Sqm 

Floor area of 
common area in 

Sqm 

Number of 
Toilets (WCs) 

Trauma 4600 1550 43 

Ayush+PMR 2750 2830 60 

Hospital (A block LG+G+3) 3400 1100 58 

Service Bldgs (Work shop, BMW, AC Plant, 
MRS, SS-2, laundry) 

3624 200 16 

Hostel – Nursing & Boys Hostel – All 
common area. 

2700+3000=5700 2100+2400=4500 56+48=104 

Area of Road, Footpath, park open area 25000 sqm 

 

 


